## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## MEETING of the

## CALIFORNIA INDIAN CULTURAL CENTER AND MUSEUM (California Indian Heritage Center) TASK FORCE

Thursday, January 15-16, 2004

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the California Indian Cultural Center and Museum (CICCM) Task Force will meet on Thursday, January 15, 2004 from 1:00 pm until 5:00 pm and on Friday, January 16, 2004 from 9:00 am until 4:30 pm. The meeting will be at the State Museum Resource Center, 2400 Port Street, West Sacramento, California 95691, Telephone: (916) 653-5910 Fax (916) 651-8172. The facility is wheelchair accessible.

The agenda for the two-day meeting is attached. The first day of the meeting will include the approval of the Vision Statement and a discussion about governance. The second day will include a review of potential sites and a discussion about the function of the center.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that any person may file a statement regarding agenda items by writing to Paulette Hennum at:

California Indian Cultural Center and Museum Task Force California Indian Heritage Center 1416 9<sup>th</sup> Street, Room 902 Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-2030, via email at <a href="mailto:ciccm@parks.ca.gov">ciccm@parks.ca.gov</a>

California State Parks does not discriminate against individuals with disabilities. Visitors who require further accommodations should contact Cuauhtemoc Gonzalez at (916) 653-8767 before the date of the meeting if possible.

For information regarding the CICCM Task Force or the California Indian Heritage Center please see our web site at: <a href="www.ciccm.org">www.ciccm.org</a>

SO ORDERED:

Ruth Coleman
Executive Secretary, CICCM Task Force